

SC 970/2025
State Vs. Aakash Dabas
FIR No. 149/2023
PS Kanjhawala

26.12.2025

Fresh chargesheet received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

As per the circular no. 46679-46758/F2(9)/Judl/NW/RC/2025, dated 16.12.2025 of Hon'ble Principal district & Sessions Judge, proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing today along with 50% strength of staff in person and as per which Ld. P.O is attending the Court today through video conferencing.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
IO SI Kuldeep in person.

Put up for consideration on 07.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/26.12.2025