

07.01.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None.

After going through chargsheet, I take cognizance of the offence.

Accused be summoned through IO concerned, for NDOH.

Put up for appearance/ further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/07.01.2026