

3

SC 970/2025

STATE Vs. AAKASH DABAS

FIR No. 149/2023

PS (Kanjhawala)

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Saurabh Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash and
Vikas.

Sh. Ashish Balyan, Sh. Anshul Balyan & Ms. Chama
Pandey, Ld. counsel for the accused Gurvinder Dahiya.

All the three accused in person.

Copy of chargesheet alongwith documents supplied to the
accused persons.

It is submitted by counsel for the accused Gurvinder Dahiya
that he could not appear on last date as he was in JC in another matter
bearing FIR No. 69/2023, PS Rampura, Bhatinda, Punjab and he was
released on 16.03.2026. In view of his submissions, his appeance on last
date is exempted.

Put up for arguments on charge on 11.05.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.04.2026