

5 SC 970/2025

STATE Vs. AAKASH DABAS

FIR NO.149/2023

PS (Kanjhawala)

11.05.2026

Both Regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
(also handling his regular court)

Sh Udit Khanna, Ld counsel for accused persons Akash and
Vikas

Sh Pankaj, Proxy counsel for accused Gurvinder

All accused persons are present today.

At request of counsel for accused persons, case is adjourned
for today.

Put up for arguments on charge on 21.08.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/11.05.2026